

Rep Swails
Sender moves to amend H.F. No. ~~2699~~ ²⁷⁵⁵ as follows:

- 1.1 Page 1, line 7, delete "Maintenance and operation" and insert "Operating"
- 1.2 Page 1, line 9, delete "and maintenance"
- 1.3 Page 1, line 16, delete "Grants for maintenance and operation" and insert "Grant
applications for operating"
- 1.4 Page 2, line 1, after "balance" insert "", including any interest earned on the account,"
- 1.5 Page 2, delete subdivision 3 and insert:
- 1.6 "Subd. 3 Eligibility. A county is eligible to apply for a grant of up to \$4,000 per
precinct to replace precinct-based optical scan vote counters if the vote counter was
purchased prior to December 31, 2002, and the county received no federal or state funds
to defray the cost of that purchase. Counties must agree to provide a 50 percent match for
any state and federal funds granted through this grant application."
- 1.7 Page 3, after line 11, insert:
- 1.8 "Sec. 3. REPEALER."
- 1.9 Laws 2005, chapter 162, section 34, subdivision 2, as amended by Laws 2009,
chapter 101, article 2, section 95, is repealed."
- 1.10 Amend the title accordingly
- 1.11
- 1.12
- 1.13
- 1.14
- 1.15
- 1.16
- 1.17